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As required by the ICANN/MTLD Registry Agreement (Section 3.1.c.iv) this
report provides an overview of mTLD activity through the end of the reporting
month. The information is primarily presented in table and chart format with text
explanations as deemed necessary. Information is provided in order as listed in
Appendix 4 of the Registry Agreement.
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Section 1 — Accredited Registrar Status — November 2008

The table below displays the current number and the status of ICANN accredited
registrars. The registrars are grouped into three categories:

1. Operational registrars: Those who have authorized access into
the Shared Registration System (SRS) for processing domain name
registrations.

2. Registrars in Ramp-up Period: Those who have received a
password to the mTLD Operational Test and Evaluation (OT&E)
environment. The OT&E environment is provided to allow registrars to
develop and test their systems with the SRS.

3. Registrars in Pre-Ramp-up Period: Those who have been sent a
welcome letter from mTLD, but have not yet executed the Registry
Confidentiality Agreement and/or have not yet submitted a completed
Registrar Information Sheet.

November 2008

SIS ReNg(i)étcr);rs
Operational Registrars 176
Registrars In Ramp-Up Period 104
Registrars in Pre-Ramp-Up Period 3
Total 283
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Section 2 — Service Level Agreement Performance — November 2008

The following table compares the SLA requirements with Actual Performance for
the reporting month. As required by the ICANN/MTLD Agreement, mTLD is
committed to provide service levels as outlined in Appendix 7 of the agreement.
The SLA is incorporated into the mTLD Registry Registrar Agreement that is
executed with all operational registrars.

Component/Service Availability Performance
Required | Actual Required |  Actual
DNS
Resolution of .MOBI domains, 99.999% available 100% available S 300 21 milliseconds
each name-server milliseconds
WHOIS
. . . <1500 -
Singular query/response 99.4% available 99.64% available - 21 milliseconds
milliseconds
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Section 3 — MOBI Zone File Access Activity — November 2008

The following table summarizes the zone file access activity for the current
reporting month. As required by the ICANN/MTLD Agreement, mTLD provides
third parties bulk access to the zone file for the .mobi TLD.

Zone file access passwords at the end of the previous month Oct-08 163

New zone file access passwords 4

Total zone file access approvals at the end of the reporting month Nov-08 167




MmTLD Monthly Operator Report — November 2008

Section 4 — Completed SRS/System Software Releases

As required by the ICANN/MTLD Registry Agreement, significant releases that
have occurred during the current month (it excludes software released only to fix
a bug) are listed below. The mTLD Shared Registration System (SRS) is
continually being improved to better meet the needs of accredited registrars.

Complete
Date

2008-274-1251 |Mobi Flex 1.1 Upgrade 2008-11-08 | 2008-11-08

Release Name Features Target Date
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Section 5 — Whois Service Activity

The total monthly “Whois” queries are shown below (In Thousands)

Month Total Peak Average

Nov-08 19,290.8 1,176.1 643.0
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Section 6 — Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory by Month

In compliance with Section-6 of Appendix 4 to the ICANN/mMTLD Registry
Agreement, the tables that follow present the number of transactions for the
current month for each transaction subcategories.

6a — Total Monthly Domain Name Transactions by Subcategory (In

Thousands)
Deletes
Add
Month Total Add Grace RGP |Failures|Modify|Renew|Transfer| Check [Restore
Period
Nov-08 |44,944.6 | 42.2 0.8 66.7 456 | 777.6 | 149.0 8.7 143,853.9| 0.1

6b — Total Monthly Domain Name Transaction Failures by Subcategory (In

Thousands)
Month Total | Add Delete Modify|Renew |Transfer|Check|Restore
Nov-08 | 186.2 | 19.6 45.6 9.8 60.1 5.9 45.2 0.0

6¢c — Total Monthly Nameserver Transactions by Subcategory (In

Thousands)

Month Total | Add Delete Modify| Renew |Transfer|Check|Restore
Not Not Not

Nov-08 | 115.7 | 10.9 14 0.1 Applicable| Applicable 103.3 Applicable

6d — Total Monthly Nameserver Transaction Failures by Subcategory (In

Thousands)
Month Total | Add Delete Modify| Renew |Transfer|Check|Restore
Not Not Not
Nov-08 2.2 1.2 1.0 0.0 Applicable| Applicable 0.0 Applicable

6e — Total Monthly Contact Information Transactions by Subcategory
(In Thousands)
Month Total | Add Delete Modify| Renew |Transfer|Check|Restore

Not Not
Applicable Applicable

Nov-08 366.1 | 144.8 19.8 124.4 0.0 77.1

6f — Total Monthly Contact Information Transaction Failures by
Subcategory (In Thousands)
Month Total | Add Delete Modify| Renew |Transfer|{Check|Restore

Not Not
Applicable Applicable

Nov-08 10.0 1.6 2.6 5.7 0.0 0.1
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Section 7 — Average Daily Transaction Range

The range of transaction volume is shown for each month along with the average
daily transaction volume.

Average Daily Transaction Range (In Thousands)
8,000.0
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MOBI - ICANN Transactional Data Monthly Report for 2008-11-01 to 2008-11-3C
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Registrar Name < 2 2 g g g g g g 2 g g 2 g 2 g 2 g
Nom Infinitum, Incorpor 703 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0
Moniker Online Services 228 38228 278 694 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1742 3 1 1 3
Secura GmBH 111 57 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0
Entorno Digital, S.A. 696 678 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0
Arsys Internet, SL dba nic 379 4835 6 83 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 132 0 0 0 0
DomainSystems, Inc. dba 711 60 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Domaininfo AB 73 497 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 17 0 0 3
Hichina Zhicheng Techno 420 22658 9 435 14 296 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 722 28 5 17 8
Register.com 9 4234 12 121 32 14 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 164 17 1 0 3
1API GmbH 1387 2038 0 5 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blue Fractal, Inc. 937 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OnlineNIC inc. 82 3462 4 276 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 183 10 3 2 0
Cronon AG Berlin 141 24806 5 552 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 419 0 0 0 0
Melbourne IT Ltd 13 7515 8 22 34 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 172 18 0 1 5
PSl Japan 78 867 126 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 0 0 0 0
mTLD Registry Operator | 4000001 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Go China Domains Inc. 1149 1794 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 493 0 1 0 0
IP Mirror Pte Ltd dba IP N 890 227 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
CoolHandle Hosting, LLC 812 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
QuantumPages Technolo 1250 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0
1&1 Internet AG 83 24683 12 401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4218 0 0 0 0
Catalog.com Inc. 112 69 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0
YesNIC Co. Ltd. 100 316 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0
Safenames Ltd. 447 583 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 2 0 0 0
Big House Services, Inc. 1042 227 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0
1#1 Host Kuwait, Inc 982 75 0 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Guangzhou Ming Yang In 1417 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
documentdata Anstalt 1317 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Network Solutions LLC 2 25624 100 436 77 141 1 90 0 0 0 0 15 590 16 15 2 5
Dontaskwhy.ca Inc. 1246 146 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 0 0 0 0
Domain The Net Technol, 10007 786 3 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0
Xin Net Corp. 120 1919 55 70 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1 0 1 0
Gal Communication (Con 418 624 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0
Domain-It! Inc. 412 728 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0
BigNamesDomain.com In 1247 108 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 0 0 0 0
eNomsky, Inc. 1062 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0
RegisterMatrix.com Corp 1114 288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EuroDNS S.A. 1052 11423 23 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4219 2 0 0 0
In2net Network Inc. DBA 604 739 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 329 0 0 0 0
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Registrar Name

Rebel.com Corp.

1#1 Host Malaysia, Inc
Namescout Corp.

CSL GmbH Computer Ser’
Rallydomains.com, Inc
REGISTER.IT SPA

eNom, Inc

Directi Internet Solutions

Gandi SAS

Variomedia AG dba purel
Ace of Domains, Inc.

Alfena, LLC

Pocketdomain.com
Dot Alliance, Inc.

Wooho Technology CO., |
Go France Domains Inc.

Mobile Name Services, Ir|
BBONLINE UK LTD.
Tuonome.it srl

Dynadot, LLC
Namebay

Answerable.com (I) Pvt.

Nominalia Internel S.L.

PakNIC (Private) Limited

Xiamen ChinaSource Inte
PlanetDomain Pty Ltd

Xiamen Bizcn Computer ¢
Visesh Infotecnics Ltd. d/

OVH

Ignitela, LLC

Hangang Systems, Inc. dk|
Deutsche Telekom AG

Interlink Co., Ltd.

Web Werks India Pvt. Ltd

1#1 Host United Kingdom
CSC Corporate Domains,

Tucows Inc

Encirca, Inc.

ELB Group, Inc.

Go Montenegro Domains
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Registrar Name < ] ] g g g g g g g g g g 2 g 2 g 2
MarkMonitor Inc 292 6538 5 58 47 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 86 51 0 0 0
DomainContext Inc. 1111 65 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kingdomains, Incorporaty 912 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0
Invisibledomains.com Inc| 1248 127 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 0 0 0 0
CSIRegistry.com Inc. 906 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Group NBT plc aka Netna 70 4035 2 9 58 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 121 2 0 0 1
007Names, Inc. 91 1098 2 24 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0
Net-Chinese Co., Ltd. 1336 97 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Go Australia Domains Inc 1151 2060 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 502 0 0 0 1
Beijing Innovative Linkag 633 21745 195 184 7 17 0 4 0 0 0 0 39 946 28 5 2 0
Indom 954 1228 0 30 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wild West Domains Inc. 440 18746 132 285 34 7 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1114 25 1 0 1
Active 24 ASA 247 5732 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 233 0 0 0 0
Iron Mountain, Inc 891 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
European NIC Inc. 1095 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Internet.bs Corp 814 67 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EPAG Domainservices Gn 85 1356 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 0 0 0 0
12 Register B.V. 839 567 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
InterNetworX Ltd & Co. K| 1420 34 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
webnames.ca 456 1063 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 3 1 0 0
Atozdomainsmarket LLC 852 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Domeneshop AS 1001 690 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0
Reg2c.com Inc. 819 13 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dynamic Network Servicg 1040 253 11 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Domains Only Inc 844 31 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Name Nelly Corporation 755 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0
Estdomains Inc 832 1249 32 11 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 4 0 0 0
Yenkos, LLC 1243 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Name.com LLC 625 2195 2 182 4 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0
Core Internet Council of | 15 1844 25 6 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 489 0 0 0 0
AB NamelSP 1371 984 0 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Go Daddy Software, Inc 146/ 454961 1257 9539 2235 216 2 316 0 0 0 4 56 17130 642 79 15 46
Net 4 India Limited 1007 927 2 10 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 141 1 0 0 0
Go Canada Domains Inc. 1150 1788 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 509 1 0 0 0
Dinahosting S.L. 1262 158 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0
Tierranet Inc. 86 2507 7 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 0 0 0 0
DomainPeople, Inc. 65 4001 4 31 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 225 10 0 0 1
WhiteCowDomains.com 1245 172 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0
Interdomain S.A. 140 424 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0
CPS-Datensysteme Gmbk 1239 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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72
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1390
466
1362
474
708

68
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908
639
378

Registrar Name
Dotster Inc.

Web Commerce Commut

Ascio Technologies Inc-D;

PSI-USA, Inc

Domain Registration Sery

Abacus America Inc./ d.b
Key-Systems GmbH
Name.net LLC

Fushi Tarazu, Incorporate

INAMES Co. Ltd.

Distribute.IT Pty Limited

ClassDomainNames.com

GMO Internet Inc

Mesh Digital Limited

Spot Domain LLC dba Dol

Regtime LTD

First Server, Inc.

Gunga Galunga, Incorpor|

Nordnet

Advantage interactive Lt¢
Blue Razor Domains Inc.

TodayNIC.com Inc.
Online SAS

DomainHip.com, Inc.

Sipence, Inc.

Namesbeyond dba Good

Total
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Registrar Name

Rebel.com Corp.

1#1 Host Malaysia, Inc
Namescout Corp.

CSL GmbH Computer Ser’
Rallydomains.com, Inc
REGISTER.IT SPA

eNom, Inc

Directi Internet Solutions

Gandi SAS

Variomedia AG dba purel
Ace of Domains, Inc.

Alfena, LLC

Pocketdomain.com
Dot Alliance, Inc.

Wooho Technology CO., |
Go France Domains Inc.

Mobile Name Services, Ir|
BBONLINE UK LTD.
Tuonome.it srl

Dynadot, LLC
Namebay

Answerable.com (I) Pvt.

Nominalia Internel S.L.

PakNIC (Private) Limited

Xiamen ChinaSource Inte
PlanetDomain Pty Ltd

Xiamen Bizcn Computer ¢
Visesh Infotecnics Ltd. d/

OVH

Ignitela, LLC

Hangang Systems, Inc. dk|
Deutsche Telekom AG

Interlink Co., Ltd.

Web Werks India Pvt. Ltd

1#1 Host United Kingdom
CSC Corporate Domains,

Tucows Inc

Encirca, Inc.

ELB Group, Inc.

Go Montenegro Domains
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payoeu-3uiso|-1aysuesy

o

10

|nyssa2ans-3uiso|-1ajsuey

—

16

20

125
234

13

50

15

171

12

paydeu-gujuies-1aysuesy

—

|nysa2ons-Suluies-iaysueny

34

32

14
21

10

26

14

804

JA-QT-smauau-1au

o

JA-g-smauai-}pu

—

JA-g-smauai-pu

o

JA-£-smauai-au

o

J1A-9-smauai-au

o

al-vNvI

292
1111

912
1248

906

70
91
1336
1151

633
954
440
247
891
1095

814

85
839
1420

456
852
1001

819
1040

844
755
832
1243

625

15
1371

146
1007
1150
1262

86

65
1245

140
1239

Registrar Name

MarkMonitor Inc

DomainContext Inc.

Kingdomains, Incorporaty

Invisibledomains.com Inc|

CSIRegistry.com Inc.

Group NBT plc aka Netna

007Names, Inc.

Net-Chinese Co., Ltd.

Go Australia Domains Inc

Beijing Innovative Linkagi

Indom

Wild West Domains Inc.
Active 24 ASA

Iron Mountain, Inc

European NIC Inc.

Internet.bs Corp

EPAG Domainservices Gn

12 Register B.V.

InterNetworX Ltd & Co. K|

webnames.ca

Atozdomainsmarket LLC
Domeneshop AS

Reg2c.com Inc.

Dynamic Network Servicg

Domains Only Inc

Name Nelly Corporation

Estdomains Inc
Yenkos, LLC

Name.com LLC

Core Internet Council of |

AB NamelSP

Go Daddy Software, Inc
Net 4 India Limited

Go Canada Domains Inc.

Dinahosting S.L.
Tierranet Inc.

DomainPeople, Inc.

WhiteCowDomains.com
Interdomain S.A.

CPS-Datensysteme Gmbk




1odaiou-paioysal

o

SuUlEWOP-PaI0}SaI

144

3oeJS0u-sulewop-pala|ap

53

247

2912

170

45

1477

56
141

1527

628

22

235

66668

aoesS-sujewop-paja|ap

2

0

0

751

uols|apou-paindsip-ajsuesy

o

150|-paindsip-4ajsue.)

o

uom-paindsip-iajsuesy

o

payoeu-3uiso|-1aysuesy

o

15

|nyssa2ans-3uiso|-1ajsuey

15

108

38

2244

paydeu-gujuies-1aysuesy

o

15

|nysa2ons-Suluies-iaysueny

~

24
11

131

37

2284

JA-QT-smauau-1au

o

0

JA-g-smauai-}pu

o

11

JA-g-smauai-pu

o

JA-£-smauai-au

o

J1A-9-smauai-au

o

al-vNvI

460
106
151

64
52
269
826
707
444
900
1244

49
1390
466
1362
474
708

68
602
612
697

74
908
639
378

Registrar Name
Dotster Inc.

Web Commerce Commut

Ascio Technologies Inc-D;

PSI-USA, Inc

Domain Registration Sery

Abacus America Inc./ d.b
Key-Systems GmbH
Name.net LLC

Fushi Tarazu, Incorporate

INAMES Co. Ltd.

Distribute.IT Pty Limited

ClassDomainNames.com

GMO Internet Inc

Mesh Digital Limited

Spot Domain LLC dba Dol

Regtime LTD

First Server, Inc.

Gunga Galunga, Incorpor|

Nordnet

Advantage interactive Lt¢
Blue Razor Domains Inc.

TodayNIC.com Inc.
Online SAS

DomainHip.com, Inc.

Sipence, Inc.

Namesbeyond dba Good

Total




